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NACo Staff Liaison
Matthew Chase
Executive Director
National Association of Counties

2019 NCCAE Meeting Schedule
NACo Legislative Conference
March 2-6, 2019
Washington Hilton Hotel • Washington, D.C.

NACo Annual Conference
July 11-15, 2019
Bally’s Las Vegas & Paris Las Vegas, Clark County, Nev.

NCCAE Annual Meeting
October 22-25, 2019
Royal Lahaina Resort, Maui County, Hawaii
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ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS OF ALABAMA

Mr. Sonny Brasfield
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2009

SPOUSE: Kathy P.

P.O. Box 5040
Montgomery, AL 36103

P: 334.263.7594 
C: 334.850.7483

www.alabamacounties.org 
SBrasfield@alabamacounties.org

ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

Mr. Nils Andreassen 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2018

One Sealaska Plaza, Ste 200
Juneau, AK  99801

P: 907.586.1325   
C: 907.351.4982

www.akml.org 
nils@akml.org

COUNTY SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION OF ARIZONA

Mr. Craig A. Sullivan 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2005

1905 W. Washington St., Ste 100
Phoenix, AZ  85009-5274

P: 602.252.5521   
C: 602.909.1921

www.countysupervisors.org 
craigs@countysupervisors.org

ARIZONA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Ms. Jennifer Marson 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2013

SPOUSE: Barrett

1910 West Jefferson St, Ste 1
Phoenix, AZ  85009-5223

P: 602.252.6563 
C: 602.290.2811

www.azcounties.org 
jmarson@azcounties.org

ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES

Mr. Chris Villines 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2010

SPOUSE: Tonya

1415 West Third St.
Little Rock, AR  72201-1810

P: 501.372.7550 
C: 501.249.2308

www.arcounties.org 
cvillines@arcounties.org
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CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Graham Knaus 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2018

1100 K St., Ste 101
Sacramento, CA 95814-3932

P: 916.327.7500 
C: 916.600.3455

www.csac.counties.org 
gknaus@counties.org

COLORADO COUNTIES, INC.

Mr. John Swartout
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2019

800 Grant St., Ste 500
Denver, CO 80203

P: 303.861.4076 
C: 303.916.4105

www.ccionline.org

DELAWARE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Richard C. Cecil 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1989

SPOUSE: Lynn

12 N Washington Ave.
Lewes, DE  19958-1806

P: 302.645.0432 
C: 302.540.5038

dick_cecil@yahoo.com

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Ms. Virginia (Ginger) Delegal
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

SPOUSE: Mark

100 South Monroe St.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

P: 850.922.4300   
C: 850.294.9295

www.fl-counties.com 
gdelegal@flcounties.com

ACCG, ADVANCING GEORGIA’S COUNTIES

Mr. Dave Wills 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

191 Peachtree Street, NE Ste 700 
Atlanta, GA 30303

P: 404.522.5022 
C: 404.683.1816

www.accg.org 
dwills@accg.org
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HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

4396 Rice St., Ste 206
Lihue, HI 96766-0000 

P: 808.270.7760

www.hicounties.com

IDAHO ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Seth B. Grigg 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

3100 Vista Avenue, Ste. 200
Boise, ID 83705

P: 208.345.9126  

www.idcounties.org 
sgrigg@idcounties.org

ILLINOIS STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Joe McCoy 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2018

828 South Second St. 
Springfiled, IL. 62704

P: 217.836.9164 
C: 217.670.1939

jmccoy@isacoil.org

UNITED COUNTIES COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS

Mr. W. Michael McCreery 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1982

217 East Monroe, Ste 101 
Springfield, IL  62701-1743

P: 217.544.5585 
C: 217.971.1746

mike@mmccreery.com

ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS

Ms. Kelly Murray 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1998

413 West Monroe St. 2nd Flr.
Springfield, IL 62704-1959

P: 217.528.5331 
C: 217.415.0818

www.ilcounty.org 
ilcounty@gmail.com
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ASSOCIATION OF INDIANA COUNTIES

Mr. David Bottorff 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2004

SPOUSE: Melissa

101 West Ohio St., Ste 1575
Indianapolis, IN  46204-1970

P: 317.684.3710 
C: 317.313.7958

www.indianacounties.org 
dbottorff@indianacounties.org

IOWA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. William Peterson 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1995

SPOUSE: Mary

5500 Westown Pkwy., Ste 190
West Des Moines, IA  50266

P: 515.244.7181 
C: 515.240.1562

www.iowacounties.org 
bpeterson@iowacounties.org

KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Ms. Dorrie Sullivanl
Interim Executive Director

300 SW 8th, Ste 300
Topeka, KS  66603-3912

P: 785.272.2585 ext. 304

www.kansascounties.org 
sulivan@kansascounties.org

KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Brian S. Roy 
Executive Director / CEO
Started as ED: 2017

SPOUSE: Kennita

400 Englewood Drive
Frankfort, KY  40601-7561

P: 502.223.7667 
C: 502.330.3503

www.kaco.org 
brian.roy@kaco.org

POLICE JURY ASSOCIATION OF LOUISIANA

Mr. Guy Cormier 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2019

707 North Seventh St.
Baton Rouge, LA  70802-5327

P: 225.343.2835

www.lpgov.org 
guyl@lpgov.org
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MAINE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION

Mr. Charles Pray 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

4 Gabriel Drive, Ste 2
Augusta, ME  04330

P: 207.623.4697 
C: 207.731.4017

www.mainecounties.org 
charles.pray@mainecounties.org

MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Michael Sanderson 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2009

169 Conduit St.
Annapolis, MD  21401-2512

P: 410.269.0043 
C: 410.533.0852

www.mdcounties.org 
msanderson@mdcounties.org

MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Stephan Currie 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

110 W. Michigan Ave. Suite 200
Lansing, MI 48933

P: 517.482.4599 
C: 517.372.5374

www.micounties.org 
scurrie@micounties.org

ASSOCIATION OF MINNESOTA COUNTIES

Ms. Julie Ring 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2013

SPOUSE: Steve Griffin

125 Charles St.
Saint Paul, MN  55103-2108

P: 651.789.4330   
C: 651.247.9418

www.mncounties.org 
ring@mncounties.org

MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF SUPERVISORS

Mr. Derrick Surrette 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2009

793 N. President St.
Jackson, MS  39202-3002

P: 601.353.2741 
C: 601.812.8159

www.mssupervisors.org 
dsurrette@massup.org
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MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Dick Burke 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1999

SPOUSE: Dana

P.O. Box 234
Jefferson City, MO  65102-0234

P: 573.634.2120 
C: 573.690.5431

www.mocounties.com 
dburke@mocounties.com

MONTANA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Eric L. Bryson 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2018

2715 Skyway Drive
Helena, MT 59602-1213

P: 406.449.4360 
C: 406.461.2084

www.mtcounties.org 
ebryson@mtcounties.org

NEBRASKA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY OFFICIALS

Mr. Larry Dix 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2002

SPOUSE: Leslie

1335 H St.
Lincoln, NE  68508-2749

P: 402.434.5660 
C: 402.202.7358

www.nacone.org 
larrydix@nacone.org

NEVADA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Ms. Dagny Stapleton 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

304 South Minnesota St.
Carson City, NV  89703

P: 775.883.7863 
C: 775.848.8004

www.nvnaco.org 
dstapleton@nvnaco.org

NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Ronald White
Executive Director

46 Donovan St., Suite 2
Concord, NH 03301-2624

P: 603.224.9222

www.nhcounties.org 
rwhite@nhcounties.org
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NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. John G. Donnadio Esq. 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2011

150 West State St., Ste 220
Trenton, NJ  08608-1105

P: 609.394.3467 
C: 908.963.7777

www.njac.org 
jdonnadio@njac.org

NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Steve Kopelman
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2013

444 Galisteo St.
Santa Fe, NM  87501

P: 505.820.8117 
C: 505.469.5584

www.nmcounties.org 
skopelman@nmcounties.org

NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Stephen Acquario 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2004

540 Broadway, Fifth Floor
Albany, NY  12207

P: 518.465.1473 
C: 518.466.0370

www.nysac.org 
sacquario@nysac.org

NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mr. Kevin Leonard 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2014

SPOUSE: Amy

215 N. Dawson St.
Raleigh, NC  27603-1311

P: 919.715.4369 
C: 919.369.8109

www.ncacc.org 
kevin.leonard@ncacc.org

NORTH DAKOTA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Terry Traynor 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2018

SPOUSE: Debbie

1661 Capitol Way, Ste 101
Bismarck, ND 58502-5600

P: 701.328.7300 
C: 701.400.9808

www.ndaco.org 
terry.traynor@ndaco.org
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF OHIO

Ms. Suzanne K. Dulaney 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2013

SPOUSE: Jeff

209 East State St.
Columbus, OH  43215-4309

P: 614.221.5627 
C: 614.312.9892

www.ccao.org 
sdulaney@ccao.org

ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA

Mr. Gene Wallace
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2015

429 NE 50th St., 3rd Floor
Oklahoma City, OK  73105-1813

P: 405.516.5313

www.okacco.com 
genew@okacco.com

ASSOCIATION OF OREGON COUNTIES

Mr. Michael Eliason 
Interim Executive Director/ 
Legislative Director
Started as ED: 2018

SPOUSE: Sally

1201 Court St. NE, Ste 300
Salem, OR  97301-4110

P: 503.585.8351 
C: 971.218.0945

www.oregoncounties.org 
meliason@oregoncounties.org

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF PENNSYLVANIA

Mr. Doug Hill 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1984

SPOUSE: Amy

P.O. Box 60769
Harrisburg, PA  17106-0769

P: 717.526.1010 
C: 717.979.2566

www.pacounties.org 
dhill@pacounties.org

SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Mike Cone 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1987

1919 Thurmond Mall
Columbia, SC 29201-2375

P: 803.252.7255 
C: 803.917.9646

www.sccounties.org 
scac@scac.sc
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SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTIES

Mr. Bob Wilcox 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2004

211 East Prospect Ave.
Pierre, SD  57501

P: 605.224.4554 
C: 605.280.5701

www.sdcountycommisioners.org 
bob@sdcountycommissioners.org

TENNESSEE COUNTY SERVICES ASSOCIATION

Mr. David Connor 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2014

SPOUSE: Lisa

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Blvd., Ste 700
Nashville, TN  37219-1804

P: 615.532.3767 
C: 615.440.3959

www.tncounties.org 
tcsa.connor@tncounties.org

COUNTY OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION OF TENNESSEE

Hon. Rodney A Archer 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Blvd., Suite 200
Nashville, TN  37219

P: 615.253.6700 
C: 865.603.5400

www.tncountyofficials.com 
rodney@tncountyofficials.com

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Ms. Susan Redford 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2019

PO BOX 2131
Austin, TX 78768-2131

P: 512.478.8753

www.county.org 
susanr@county.org

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Adam Trupp 
Chief Executive Officer
Started as CEO: 2014

SPOUSE: Anna

5397 S. Vine St.
Salt Lake City, UT 84107-6757

P: 801.265.1331 
C: 801.755.5157

www.uacnet.org 
adam@uacnet.org
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VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Dean Lynch 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2016

SPOUSE: Jackie

1207 E Main St., Ste 300
Richmond, VA  23219-3627

P: 804.343.2511 
C: 804.687.6196

www.vaco.org 
dlynch@vaco.org

WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Eric Johnson 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2008

206 10th Ave., SE
Olympia, WA  98501-1333

P: 360.753.1886 
C: 360.481.2241

www.wacounties.org 
ejohnson@wsac.org

WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY OFFICIALS

Ms. Jennifer Wallace 
Interim Executive Director

206 10th Ave., SE
Olympia, WA  98501-1333

P: 360.489.3042 
C: 360.481.6160

www.countyofficials.org 
Jennifer@countyofficials.org

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ ASSOCIATION OF WEST VIRGINIA

Ms. Vivian G. Parsons 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 1996

SPOUSE: Mack

2007 Quarrier Street
Charleston, WV  25311

P: 304.345.4639 
C: 304.415.1608

www.ccawv.org 
vivian@ccawv.org

WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Mr. Jonathan Adler 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2017

2026 Kanawha Blvd., E
Charleston, WV  25311

P: 304.346.0591 
C: 304.549.0504

www.wvaco.org 
jonathan@wvaco.org
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WISCONSIN COUNTIES ASSOCIATION

Mr. Mark D. O’Connell 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2001

22 East Mifflin St., Ste 900
Madison, WI  53703-4247

P: 608.663.7188 
C: 608.225.3011

www.wicounties.org 
oconnell@wicounties.org

WYOMING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION

Mr. Jerimiah Rieman 
Executive Director
Started as ED: 2019

PO BOX 86 
Cheyenne, WY 82003-0086

P: 307.632.5409

www.wyo-wcca.org 
jrieman@wyo-wcca.org



The National Association of Counties (NACo) and Nationwide® are unified in our mission 
to help county leaders find better retirement solutions for their employees. Throughout 

our 38-year partnership, we’ve served more than 1.5 million county employees and 
retirees in the United States.

Nationwide, through its affiliated retirement plan service and product providers, has an endorsement 
relationship with the National Association of Counties (NACo). In addition, Nationwide may receive payments 
from mutual funds or their affiliates in connection to the variety of investment options offered to public 
sector retirement plans through variable annuity contracts, trust or custodial accounts. For more detail about 
Nationwide’s endorsement relationships and/or payments Nationwide receives, please visit NRSforu.com.
Nationwide Retirement Solutions (Nationwide) partners with the National Association of Counties (NACo) 
to provide counties and their employees with a competitive deferred compensation program. As part of 
this partnership, Nationwide pays a fee to NACo in exchange for NACo’s exclusive endorsement, marketing 
support and program oversight of Nationwide products made available under the program. For more 
information, including fees paid, Nationwide encourages you to visit NRSforu.com.
Nationwide, the Nationwide N & Eagle and Nationwide is on your side are service marks of Nationwide Mutual 
Insurance Company. © 2018 Nationwide
NRM-15230M5-NX (05/18)

Our valued partnership helps provide 
retirement solutions  

for America’s workers

$19 billion379,000 3,000
IN ACCUMULATED ASSETSPARTICIPANTS PARTICIPATING COUNTIES  

AND COUNTY JURISDICTIONS

more thanover over

TOGETHER, WE REACH

For more information, contact:
CARLOS GREENE 404-263-3656 CGREENE@NACO.ORG



fb.com/NACoDC • twitter.com/NACoTweets • youtube.com/NACoVideo • www.NACo.org/linkedin

660 NORTH CAPITOL ST. NW • SUITE 400 • WASHINGTON, DC 20001  

202.393.6226 • www.NACo.org


